

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2536 of
2025
In F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13906 of 2025

=====

TAPAN CHEMICALS & ORS.
Versus
MANSUKHBHAI AMRABHAI RAJPUT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS AMITA S SHAH(2691) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 17/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Issue Fresh Notice to respondent No.1, returnable on
11.08.2025.

Direct service in addition is permitted.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)