

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2536 of
2025**

**In F/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION/13906/2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/14916/2012**

=====

TAPAN CHEMICALS & ORS.

Versus

MANSUKHBHAI AMRABHAI RAJPUT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS AMITA S SHAH(2691) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2

HARSHIT M KARATHIA(7916) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS. SOFIYA BAGBAN(16907) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 30/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 submits that the affidavit-in-reply shall be filed during the course of the day. The rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 23.07.2026.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk